CC-Link IE Field Basic No Charge Certification

9 January 2019





## Subject: CC-Link IE Field Basic Certification is no cost when Partner completes the Conformance testing

**Keywords:** CC-Link Partner Association, CLPA, CC-Link IE Field Basic, CC-Link IE, CC-Link, Factory Automation, expertise, technologies, interconnect solutions, general purpose Ethernet

Byline: John Wozniak, P.E., CLPA-Americas Manager Vernon Hills, IL United States; January 9, 2019





## CLPA now offers CC-Link IE communication using 100Mbps general-purpose Ethernet. Via software implementation only, cyclic communication can be established for visualization of production facilities through IIoT.

CC-Link IE Field Basic can now be certified by the partner at no cost. By completing the CC-Link IE Field Basic CLPA Conformance testing, the CLPA partner can certify any CC-Link IE Field Basic product at no cost; the partner is only required to complete the CLPA certified testing and submit the test results to the CLPA for certification.

## CC-Link Partner Association

Founded in 2000, the CC-Link Partner Association (CLPA) is an international open network organization dedicated to the technical development and promotion of the CC-Link family of open automation networks. The CLPA's key technology is CC-Link IE, the world's first and only open gigabit Ethernet for automation and an ideal solution for Industry 4.0 applications due to its unmatched bandwidth. Its main activities include the development of CC-Link IE and CC-Link technical specifications, conducting of conformance tests, development support, and promotion of the CC-Link technologies. The CLPA boasts more than 3,400 members. CC-Link is the leading open industrial automation network technology in Asia and is becoming increasingly popular in the Americas and Europe.

## Captions

Image 1: CC-Link IE Field Basic is a CLPA general purpose Industrial Ethernet networkImage 2: CC-Link IE Field Basic can now be certified by the partner at no cost.The image(s) distributed with this press release may only be used to accompany this copy, and are subject to copyright.

Contact for inquiries CC-Link Partner Association-Americas John Wozniak, P.E. 500 Corporate Woods Parkway Vernon Hills, IL 60061

**CC-Línk E** Industrial Ethernet

(847) 478-2647 <u>info@CCLinkAmerica.org</u> <u>http://am.cc-link.org/en/index.html</u>